
Test report Number C 35893

ob,ecl.ol zhenozhou Pharmaceutical, Nandrolone Decanoate 250 mg
analySlS;

customer: lmeriakov Aleksei samplos: 'l

Recelpt: 09.09.2015

subi6cr: Assay, ldentification

Merhod(3): HPLC

Simec AG
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Sample/Analysls:

Nandrolone DecanoatE:

ldentilication
Content

Method Status Beaull Sp€clllcatlon

complies
250 mg/mL

HPLC
HPLC

complies
298.6 mg/mL

yes

G=G[4P A = accredilated V = genelally validai€d P - validated on producl N = not validaled

\t:>.r,i'
Staff:

06.10.2015
page 1 of I

The enclos€d results refer €xclusivelv lo tho obiect ol examination d$crib6d above
ItrÄ meii,iing accuracy is atailable-on reques'i. o.lv handw fl€n siqnatu.es are valid
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Simec AG

Repod steroid analysis

Page 1 of 1

HPLC:

Analysendatum:
Vial:

Nr. 6
03,10.2015 16:28:56
1

Druckdatum:
Injekwolumen:

05-10.2015 08:55:08
20

Probenidentifikation: Blank
Operator:
Chrom.-Bedin9,
Säule
Detektion:

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
Nr. 85, 100-5 C18 250 x 4.6 mm
UV 240nm

6r

l

I

Channel A

UV Results
Name Amount Area Percent

Boldenone
undecylenate

32.ß7 164371 0.000 100.000

I Oü S

164371 0.000 100.000

Daten File: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2015\OKober 2015\Diveße

Steroide\02.10. 15\03.10.2015 16-27-42-Blank.dat
Methode: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projeds\Simec\Method\Steroide\Steroide A.met



Simec AG

Report sterold analysis

HPLC:
Analysendatum: 05.10.2015 08:55:31

20

Nr. 6
03.10.2015I7t22t20

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradhnt
Nr. 85, 100-5 C18 250 x 4.6 mm
UV 240nm

Page I of 1

Druckdatuml
Injektvolumen:Vial; 8

Probenidentifikatlon: STDNandrcloneDecänoate
Operator:
Chrom.-Bedirc.
Säule
Detektion:

- 4oo

r 2002oo -

Channel A

15 20 25 30 35

l.,V Resulb
Nam€ Time Arrea Amount Arca Per€ent

Nandrolone
decanoate

32.617
37.093

38.770
39.423

138573
72452429

12345081
6410019

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.152
79,316

13.515
7.0L7

Totals
91346102 0.000 100.000

Daten File: C:\Ezchrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\simec\Data\2015\Oktober 2015\Diverse
Steroile\o2.10.15\03,10.2015 17-21-04_STD Nandrolone Decanoate-Rep1.dat
Methode: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Method\Steroide\Steroide A,met



Simec AG

R€port sterold analysls

BPLCi
Analysendatum:

Nr. 6
03.10.2015 18:15:37 05.10.2015 08:55:54

20
Druckdatum:
Injektvolumen:

Page I of I

Vial: I
Probenidentifikätion: STDNandroloneDecanoate
Operator:
chrom.-Bedin9.
Säule
Detektionl

200

admin
ACN / wasser, gcdhnt
Nr. 85, 100-5 C18 250 x 4.6 mm
UV 240nm

:

i- 2oo

Channel A

UV Results
l{ame

25 35 40 45 50

Time Ar€a Amount
^rea 

Penaent

Nändrolone
decanoate

31.873
36.357

34.440
39.137

111227
78188736

9t22714
5679347

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.126
83.976

9.798
6.100

Totals
93108024 0.000 100.000

Daten File: C:\Ezchrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\simec\Data\2015\Oktober 2015\Diverse
Slefoide\o2.10.15\03.10.2015 18-14-24_STD Nandrolone Decanoät€-Rep2.dat
Methode: C:\Ezchrom Elite\Enterprise\Projecß\simec\Method\Steroide\Steroide A.met



Simec AG

Report steroid analysis

Page I of I

HPLC:
Analysendatum:
Vial:
Probenidentifikation:
Operatorl
Chrom.-Beding,
Säule
Detektion:

Nr. 6
03.10.2015 19i09:03
8
STD Nandrolone Decanoate
admin
AcN / Wasser, gradient
Nr. 85, 100-5 C18 250 x 4.6 mm
UV 240nm

05.10.2015 08:56r07
20

Druckdatum:
Injektvolumen:

05

Channel A

UV Results
Näme

15

Time Amount Äreä Percent

Pa d i 2ooftct
$
PE\t

iE \'r'1

Nandrolone
decanoate

31.893
36.383

38.553
39.277

97166
79246570

7873836
6083558

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.104
44.943

8.436
6.518

Totals
93341130 0.000 100.000

Daten File: C:\EZChrom ElitAEnterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2015\Oktober 2015\Diveße
Steroide\o2.10,15\03.10,2015 19-07-50-STD Nandrolone Decanoate-Rep3.dat

Methode i C: \EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Method\Steroide\Steroide A met



Simec AG

Report steroid analysis

Page I of I

HPLC:
Analysendatum:
Vial:

Nr. 6
03.10.2015 20r02:25
I

Druckdatum:
Injektvolumeni

05.10.2015 08:56:15
20

Probenidentifikation: STDNandroloneDecanoate
Operator:
Chrom.-Beding.
Säule
Detektion:

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
Nr. 85, 100-5 C18 250 x 4.6 mm
LJV 240nm

400-

Time Amount Area Percent

Channel A

uV Results
Name

Nandrolone
decanoate

31.863
36.3s3

38.637
39.350

43487
79525443

6444444
6313123

0.090
86.098

6.977
6.835

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

Totals
92366541 0-000 100.000

Daten Filer C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2015\Oktober 2015\Diverse

Steroide\o2.10,15\03.10.2015 20-01-11-STD Nandrolone Decanoate-Rep4.dat

Methode: c:\Ezchrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\simec\t"lethod\steroide\steroide A.met



Simec AG

Report stercld .nalysl5

Pag€ 1 of I

HPLC:
AnalyseMatum i
Vial:

Nr. 6
03.10.2015 20:55:53
I

Drucldatum:
Injekwolumen:

05.10.2015 08:56:23
20

Probenidentmkationr STDNandroloneDecanoate
Operator:
Chrom.-Beding.
S:iule
DeteKlon:

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradlent
Nr. 85, 100-5 C18 250 x 4.6 mm
UV 2,l0nm

t-
Ntmo

3ao -
t

L.oo

,oo -,,

100l

2oo 9

:100

-0

0

Channel A

UV Results
l{ame

t0 15 25 30

Amount Ar€a Pencent
Nandrolone
decanoate

36.337

3A.7D
39.393

80841200

5996668
6223748

86.868

6.444
6.688

0.000

0.000
0.000

Totals
93061516 0.000 100.000

Dalen File: Cr\Ezchrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2015\Oktober 2015\Diveße
Steroide\02.10.15\03.10,2015 20-54-37_STD Nandrolone Decanoate-Reps.dat
Methode: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterpris€\Projects\Simec\Method\Steroide\Steroide A.met



Simec AG

Report steroid analysis

Page 1 of I

HPLC:
Analysendatumi
Vial:

Nr,6
03.10.2015 21:49:20
8

Druckdatumr
Injektvolumen:

05.10.2015 08:56:33
20

Probenidentifikation: STDNandroloneDecanoate
Operator:
Chrom.-8eding.
Säule
Detektion:

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
Nr. 85, 100-5 c18 250 x 4.6 mm
tlv 2.l0nm

I9 uoo

25

Channel A

UV Results
Name Time Afiount Arca Percent

Nandrclone
decanoate

36.327

38.730
39.407

80450370

5456730
6292175

0.000

0.000
0.000

87.257

5.918
6.825

tot; s
92199275 0.000 100.000

Daten File: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2015\Oktober 2015\Divers€

Steroide\o2.10.15\03. 10.2015 21+8-06-STD Nandrolone Decanoate-Rep6-dat

l4ethodei C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Method\Steroide\Steroide A met



Simec AG

Report steroid analysis

Page I of 1

HPLC:
Analysendatumi
Vial:

Nr,6
03.102015 22142t48
1

Druckdatuml
Injektvolumen:

05.10.2015 08:56:42
20

Probenidentifikation: Blank
Operator:
Chrom.-Beding.
&iule
Detektion:

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
Nr. 85, 100-5 C18 250 x 4.6 mm
UV 240nm

3

I

n

25

Time Areä Amount Ar€a P€rcent

i

l

I

9\
r^

l

-2)

Channel A

LJV Results
äme

Nandrolone
decanoate

0.000 8DL

Daten File: C:\Ezchrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2015\Oktober 2015\Diverse

Steroide\o2.10.15\03.10,2015 22-41-34 Blank.dat
I4ethode: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Method\Steroide\Steroide A.met



Simec AG

Report rteroid analysis

Operator:
Chrom.-Beding.
9iule
Detektion:

HPLC:

Analysendatum:
Vial:
Probenidentifikation: C35893A

Nr. 6
03.10.2015 23:36:07
9

05.10.2015 08:56:52
20

Page 1 of I

Druckdatum:
Injektvolumen I

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
Nr, 85, 100-5 C18 250 x 4.6 mm
tlv 240nm

I

200l

channel A

UV Results
Näme Time Amount Area Percent
Nandrolone
decanoate

36.290

38.750
39.410

85558885

4959815
7091071

0.000

0.000
0.000

87.654

5.081
7.26s

lotatls
97609771 0.000 100-000

Daten File: C:\EZChrom ElitAEnterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2015\Oktober 2015\Diveße
Steroide\02,10,15\03.10.2015 23-34-53-C35893 A-Rep1.dat
Methode: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\l4ethod\Steroide\Steroide A met



Simec AG

Report steroid analysis

HPLC:

Analysendatum:
Vial:
Probenidentifikation:
Operator:
Ch rom. -B€d ing.
Säiule
Detektion:

Päge I of 1

Nr. 6
04-10.2015 00:29:31
9
c35893 A
admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
Nr. 85, 100-5 C18 250 x 4.6 mm
UV 240nm

Druckdatum:
Iniektvolumen:

05.10.2015 08:57:01
20

,\_

Channel A

UV Results
Näme Time Amount A€a Percent
Nandrolone
decanoate

36.307

38.767
39.427

85642590

4848909
7293320

0.000

0.000
0.000

87.583

4.959
7.459

Totals
977a4819 0.000 100.000

Daten File: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Proiects\Simec\Data\2015\Oktob€r 2015\Diverse

Steroide\02. 10.15\04. 10.201s 00-28-20-C35893 A-Rep2.dat
Methode: C:\Ezchrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\simec\l'lethod\Steroide\Steroide A.met



Simec AG

Report steroid analysis

Operator:
chrom.-Beding,
Säule
Detektioni

HPLC:
Analysendatum:

Probenidentifikation: c358934

Nr.6
04.10.2015 01i22154
9

05.10.2015 08:57:09
20

Page 1 of 1

Druckdatum:
Injektvolumen:

admin
AcN / Wasser, gradient
Nr. 85, 100-5 C18 250 r 4.6 mm
UV 240nm

t

I
:400

2

15 2a

Channel A

UV Results
Name Time Area Amount Area Percent

Nandrolone
decanoate

36.297

38.750
39.413

85685165

4609222
73A5937

0.000

0.000
0.000

a7.720

4.719
7.561

Totals
97640324 0.000 100.000

Daten File: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2015\Oktober 2015\Diverse

Steroide\02.10. 15\04.10.2015 01-21-40-C35893 A-Rep3.dat

Methode: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\l4ethod\Steroide\Steroide A met



Simec AG

Report steroid analYsis

HPLC:

Analysendatum:
Vial:
Probenidentifikation:
Operator:
chrom.-Beding.
Säule
Detektion:

Nr. 6
04.10.2015 02:16:18
10
c3s893 B

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
Nr, 85, 100-5 C18 250 x 4.6 mm
uV 2.l0nm

05.10.2015 08:57:18
20

Page 1 of I

Druckdatum:
Injektvolumen i

I

froo

2
9

or-_-. l

05

Channel A

UV Results
Name

15

Time Amount Area Percent

Nandrolone
decanoate

36.300

38.780
39.433

85398011

4395666
7s06311

0.000

0.000
0.000

87.768

4.518
7.715

Totäls
97299948 0.000 100.000

Daten File: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2015\Oktober 2015\Diveße

Steroide\o2.10.15\04.10.2015 02-15-07 C35893 B-Rep1.dat
l4ethode: Cr\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Method\Steroide\Steroide A.met



Simec AG

Report steroid analysis

Page I of 1

HPLC:
Analysendatum:
Vial:

Nr,6
04.10.2015 03:09i38
10

Druckdatumi
Injekwolumen:

05.10.2015 08r57:28
20

Probenidentifikation: C358938
Operator:
Chrom.-Beding.
Säule
Detektion:

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
Nr. 85, 100-5 C18 250 x 4.6 mm
t,v 240nm

2

15 20

Channel A

uV Results
Name Time Area Afiount Area Percent

Nandrolone
decanoate

36.297

38.803

85178571

41A740s
7460172

0.000

0.000
0.000

a7.971

4.325
7.705

Tota's
95826148 0.000 100.000

Daten File: ci\Ezchrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2015\Oktob€r 2015\Diveße
Steroide\02. 10.15\04. 10.2015 03-08-25-C35893 B-Rep2 dat
Methode: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projeds\Simec\lYethod\Steroide\Steroide A met



Simec AG

Report steroid analysis

HPLC:
Analysendatum:
Vial:
Probenidentifikation:
Operator:
chrom.-Beding.
Säule
Detektion:

Nr. 6
04.10.2015 04:03:00
10
c35893 B

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
Nr. 85, 100-5 C18 250 x 4.6 mm
uV 240nm

05.10.2015 08:57r'14
20

Page 1 of I

Druckdatum:
Injektvolumen i

i
F

I

l-200

Channel A

UV Results
Name Time Area Amount Ar€a Perc€nt

Nandrolone
decanoate

36.297

38.833
39.430

85299000

4r252r8
7534527

0.000

0.000
0.000

87.975

4.255
7.771

Totals
96954745 0.000 100.000

Daten Filei Cj\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2015\Oktober 2015\Diverse

Steroide\o2. 10.15\04. 10.2015 04-01-45-C35893 B-Rep3 dat
l.4ethode: C:\Ezchrom Elite\Enterprise\Proiects\Simec\Method\Steroide\Steroide A met


